

As a means for safety prevention on other projects similar to this it is not uncommon to see the specification/requirement to add a 3"-4" lightly reinforced w/ rebar 3000 psi concrete cap on top of the pea gravel backfill area around FRP & Sensor Conduit as shown in the attached cross section sketch. Is this a requirement for this project?

ANSWER: The attached cross-section is to be used for the trench detail for this project.

Frontline Support Solutions recently designed and installed the current PLC diesel fuel system. The PLC system enables the facility to have a fully automatic fuel system with monitoring of operational and alarm status located in the Boiler Plant Control Room. Is this project's monitoring to be tied into our recently installed PLC system for monitoring?

ANSWER: Yes

Is a Bid Bond Required @ submission of project bid sheet? If Yes, please give specifics of this requirement.

ANSWER: bid guarantee is required on federal projects whenever a performance bond and/or a payment bond is mandated. Bid guarantees usually are in the form of bid bonds, but on federal projects they may also be submitted as a postal money order, certified check, cashier's check or an irrevocable letter of credit. A bid guarantee must be in an amount equal to at least twenty percent of the bid price. The Miller Act, 40 U.S.C. §§ 270a-270f

Are there any liquidated damages associated with this project?

ANSWER: No.